ADELAIDE ART SOCIETY
WINTER EXHIBITION 5th July to 20th July 2025

Alan Ramachandran

FM1
FM2
FM3
FM4
FM5
FM6
FM7
FM8
FM9
FM10
FM11
FM12
FM13
FM14
FM15

a b~ WON -

© 00N O

10

11
12
13
14
15

Twilight Sunset - Glenelg

Gawler Main Street

O'Connell Street, North Adelaide
Alligator Gorge

King Edward VII, North Terrace
North Terrace and King William Road
Rundle Mall

North Terrace

Petrel Cove

Cityscape - North Terrace

Stirling Sunday Market

Hallett Cove - Windy Day

Hahndorf Main Street

Coorong Dunes

Adelaide Fruit and Veg, East Terrace

Antenucci, Cosmo
Figure 1
Figure 2
Figure 3
Figure 4
Figure 5

Au, Eliza

Trees

An Imaginary Landscape
Treel

Tree 2

Barr, Mike
Night Shopping

Barr, Tina

Port Elliott

Victor Pier

Granite Island

Goolwa Beach walkers
River Reflections

CATALOGUE

Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Ink

Acrylic
Acrylic

Pastel
Pastel
Pastel
Pastel
Pastel

Acrylic

Watercolour Ink
Watercolour Ink
Watercolour Ink

Acrylic

Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic

©h fH H B P hH H B P hH PH P P R H

©h A H & h

©@ N H &P

©@ O H B h

890.00
480.00
350.00
350.00
320.00
320.00
320.00
320.00
320.00
350.00
200.00
420.00
190.00
190.00
420.00

400.00
300.00
250.00
250.00
250.00

580.00
320.00
320.00
420.00

500.00

200.00
200.00
270.00
270.00
395.00



16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23

24
25
26
27
28

29

30
31
32
33
34

35
36

37
38
39

40

Bradshaw, Diana

Pink Flowering Gum

Bush Tomato Flower

Lily Pond - Northern Territory
Claire (unframed)

Monika (unframed)

Cat (unframed)

Braham, Chris
Uluru - Spiritual Heart
Pink Scarf

Bramleigh, Stephen
Boatramp

Walkies

Blanche Point

North Shore

Maslin Beach from above

Connor, Don
Baby Tiger

Denk, Irma

PA's Chair

Ties that Bind (Anne Bronte)
Distant Hill and clouds
Parallel Lines

Distant Dunes

Faggotter, Ralph
Window seat
Wistful thinking

Fitzpatrick, Helen

Sitting on the dock of the bay
Sweet dreams

Wild Rover

Fletcher, Philippa
Spring is coming

Gibbons, Ann

W/colour &ink
W/colour &ink
W/colour &ink
Coloured pencil
Coloured pencil
Coloured pencil

Oil
Oil

Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil

Acrylic

Charcoal/Pastel Collage
Charcoal/Acrylic Collage
Acrylic on paper
Charcoal/Acrylic Collage
Acrylic on paper

Pastel on paper
Pastel on paper

Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour

Acrylic

©hH H H P hH B

©“8 &H

©h N H B h

$
$
$

120.00
150.00
150.00
90.00
90.00
90.00

75.00
80.00

150.00
150.00
180.00
150.00
190.00

80.00

220.00
460.00
460.00

$ 1,600.00

$

&

380.00

290.00
290.00

200.00
280.00
280.00

190.00



41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49

50
51

52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63

64

65
66
67
68

69

AStorytoTell
Window View
The Rocks
Sea Spray
Gums

The Old Town

Human, Nic

A Bright Pasture
Cumulus and Canola
Canola Feast

Johns, Jill
Upstairs in Edinburgh
English Farmyard

King, Debbie

Scent of Summer
Garden Companions
Fashion on the Track
Dream of Springtime

Lopresto, Doriano

Still Life with apples

One morning at the Beach
Afutile sport - who wins?
Aview through the Glass Door
Portrait 1

Portrait 2

Parker, Glenda
Rainbow Valley, Northern Territory
Old Slipways at Port Adelaide

Parton, Richard
Wetland Reflections

Prendergast, Eileen
Another Trip

ATrip

Abstraction

Il am not a collage!

Rogas, Ignacio
Bad Santa!

Watercolour
Gouache
Gouache
Watercolour
Gouache
Gouache

Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas

Acrylic
Acrylic

Oil
Mixed media

Charcoal/Pastel

Acrylic

Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas

Pastel
Acrylic

Oil on board

Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic/Oil
Acrylic

Oilon canvas

400.00
160.00
200.00
400.00
200.00
200.00

©h N B hH H &H

$ 340.00
$ 340.00
$ 1,030.00

$ 290.00
250.00

>

250.00
150.00
150.00
200.00

©8 H H +H

$ 750.00
$ 750.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 900.00
$ 160.00
$ 160.00

$ 450.00
$ 340.00

$ 235.00

200.00
200.00
400.00
160.00

©@ N H P

$ 200.00



70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78

79

80
81

82
83

84
85
86
87

88

89
90
91

92
93
94
95
96
97

Allegro 1
Allegro 2
Allegro 3
Allegro 4
Allegro 5

Schmidhofer, Marika
Imagined Floral

Wet Afternoon

The Guitarist

Waiting

Sexton, Tony
Globe Hotel Clare 1872

Tayor, Helen
Sea Scroll
King Protea

Turvey, Jeffrey
Links
Glint

Vidler, Vicky

Pink Tulips

Deep in Thought
Golden Light Still Life
Lilies and Citrus

Voysey, Mignon
Birdsong

Wagner, Ann

Sea Garden
Moonlight Serenity
Seaside Stroll

Zarebski, Stefan

Rapid Bay

After Flooding

North Terrace, Adelaide
Female Study

Linear Park

Carrick HillHouse

Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas

Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic

Pen & watercolour

Watercolour
Watercolour

Pen and pencil

Pen on paper

Acrylic
Acrylic
Oil
Oil

Mixed media

Alcohol Ink
Alcohol Ink
Acrylic

Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil

©h fH O H P

©8 H H +H

&

©“ N H P

©@ &

©h N B hH hH &H

200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00

650.00
650.00
650.00
650.00

150.00

500.00
395.00

190.00
110.00

300.00
150.00
200.00
200.00

195.00

400.00
125.00
790.00

650.00
900.00
380.00
400.00
400.00
400.00



