

ADELAIDE ART SOCIETY
WINTER EXHIBITION 5th July to 20th July 2025
CATALOGUE

Alan Ramachandran

FM1	Twilight Sunset - Glenelg	Watercolour	\$ 890.00
FM2	Gawler Main Street	Watercolour	\$ 480.00
FM3	O'Connell Street, North Adelaide	Watercolour	\$ 350.00
FM4	Alligator Gorge	Watercolour	\$ 350.00
FM5	King Edward VII, North Terrace	Watercolour	\$ 320.00
FM6	North Terrace and King William Road	Watercolour	\$ 320.00
FM7	Rundle Mall	Watercolour	\$ 320.00
FM8	North Terrace	Watercolour	\$ 320.00
FM9	Petrel Cove	Watercolour	\$ 320.00
FM10	Cityscape - North Terrace	Watercolour	\$ 350.00
FM11	Stirling Sunday Market	Watercolour	\$ 200.00
FM12	Hallett Cove - Windy Day	Watercolour	\$ 420.00
FM13	Hahndorf Main Street	Ink	\$ 190.00
FM14	Coorong Dunes	Acrylic	\$ 190.00
FM15	Adelaide Fruit and Veg, East Terrace	Acrylic	\$ 420.00

Antenucci, Cosmo

1	Figure 1	Pastel	\$ 400.00
2	Figure 2	Pastel	\$ 300.00
3	Figure 3	Pastel	\$ 250.00
4	Figure 4	Pastel	\$ 250.00
5	Figure 5	Pastel	\$ 250.00

Au, Eliza

6	Trees	Acrylic	\$ 580.00
7	An Imaginary Landscape	Watercolour Ink	\$ 320.00
8	Tree 1	Watercolour Ink	\$ 320.00
9	Tree 2	Watercolour Ink	\$ 420.00

Barr, Mike

10	Night Shopping	Acrylic	\$ 500.00
----	----------------	---------	-----------

Barr, Tina

11	Port Elliott	Acrylic	\$ 200.00
12	Victor Pier	Acrylic	\$ 200.00
13	Granite Island	Acrylic	\$ 270.00
14	Goolwa Beach walkers	Acrylic	\$ 270.00
15	River Reflections	Acrylic	\$ 395.00

	Bradshaw, Diana		
16	Pink Flowering Gum	W/colour & ink	\$ 120.00
17	Bush Tomato Flower	W/colour & ink	\$ 150.00
18	Lily Pond - Northern Territory	W/colour & ink	\$ 150.00
19	Claire (unframed)	Coloured pencil	\$ 90.00
20	Monika (unframed)	Coloured pencil	\$ 90.00
21	Cat (unframed)	Coloured pencil	\$ 90.00
	Braham, Chris		
22	Uluru - Spiritual Heart	Oil	\$ 75.00
23	Pink Scarf	Oil	\$ 80.00
	Bramleigh, Stephen		
24	Boat ramp	Oil	\$ 150.00
25	Walkies	Oil	\$ 150.00
26	Blanche Point	Oil	\$ 180.00
27	North Shore	Oil	\$ 150.00
28	Maslin Beach from above	Oil	\$ 190.00
	Connor, Don		
29	Baby Tiger	Acrylic	\$ 80.00
	Denk, Irma		
30	PA's Chair	Charcoal/Pastel Collage	\$ 220.00
31	Ties that Bind (Anne Bronte)	Charcoal/Acrylic Collage	\$ 460.00
32	Distant Hill and clouds	Acrylic on paper	\$ 460.00
33	Parallel Lines	Charcoal/Acrylic Collage	\$ 1,600.00
34	Distant Dunes	Acrylic on paper	\$ 380.00
	Faggotter, Ralph		
35	Window seat	Pastel on paper	\$ 290.00
36	Wistful thinking	Pastel on paper	\$ 290.00
	Fitzpatrick, Helen		
37	Sitting on the dock of the bay	Watercolour	\$ 200.00
38	Sweet dreams	Watercolour	\$ 280.00
39	Wild Rover	Watercolour	\$ 280.00
	Fletcher, Philippa		
40	Spring is coming	Acrylic	\$ 190.00
	Gibbons, Ann		

41	A Story to Tell	Watercolour	\$ 400.00
42	Window View	Gouache	\$ 160.00
43	The Rocks	Gouache	\$ 200.00
44	Sea Spray	Watercolour	\$ 400.00
45	Gums	Gouache	\$ 200.00
46	The Old Town	Gouache	\$ 200.00

Human, Nic

47	A Bright Pasture	Oil on canvas	\$ 340.00
48	Cumulus and Canola	Oil on canvas	\$ 340.00
49	Canola Feast	Oil on canvas	\$ 1,030.00

Johns, Jill

50	Upstairs in Edinburgh	Acrylic	\$ 290.00
51	English Farmyard	Acrylic	\$ 250.00

King, Debbie

52	Scent of Summer	Oil	\$ 250.00
53	Garden Companions	Mixed media	\$ 150.00
54	Fashion on the Track	Charcoal/Pastel	\$ 150.00
55	Dream of Springtime	Acrylic	\$ 200.00

Lopresto, Doriano

56	Still Life with apples	Oil on canvas	\$ 750.00
57	One morning at the Beach	Oil on canvas	\$ 750.00
58	A futile sport - who wins?	Oil on canvas	\$ 1,000.00
59	A view through the Glass Door	Oil on canvas	\$ 900.00
60	Portrait 1	Oil on canvas	\$ 160.00
61	Portrait 2	Oil on canvas	\$ 160.00

Parker, Glenda

62	Rainbow Valley, Northern Territory	Pastel	\$ 450.00
63	Old Slipways at Port Adelaide	Acrylic	\$ 340.00

Parton, Richard

64	Wetland Reflections	Oil on board	\$ 235.00
----	---------------------	--------------	-----------

Prendergast, Eileen

65	Another Trip	Acrylic	\$ 200.00
66	A Trip	Acrylic	\$ 200.00
67	Abstraction	Acrylic/Oil	\$ 400.00
68	I am not a collage!	Acrylic	\$ 160.00

Rogas, Ignacio

69	Bad Santa!	Oil on canvas	\$ 200.00
----	------------	---------------	-----------

70	Allegro 1	Oil on canvas	\$ 200.00
71	Allegro 2	Oil on canvas	\$ 200.00
72	Allegro 3	Oil on canvas	\$ 200.00
73	Allegro 4	Oil on canvas	\$ 200.00
74	Allegro 5	Oil on canvas	\$ 200.00
Schmidhofer, Marika			
75	Imagined Floral	Acrylic	\$ 650.00
76	Wet Afternoon	Acrylic	\$ 650.00
77	The Guitarist	Acrylic	\$ 650.00
78	Waiting	Acrylic	\$ 650.00
Sexton, Tony			
79	Globe Hotel Clare 1872	Pen & watercolour	\$ 150.00
Taylor, Helen			
80	Sea Scroll	Watercolour	\$ 500.00
81	King Protea	Watercolour	\$ 395.00
Turvey, Jeffrey			
82	Links	Pen and pencil	\$ 190.00
83	Glint	Pen on paper	\$ 110.00
Vidler, Vicky			
84	Pink Tulips	Acrylic	\$ 300.00
85	Deep in Thought	Acrylic	\$ 150.00
86	Golden Light Still Life	Oil	\$ 200.00
87	Lilies and Citrus	Oil	\$ 200.00
Voysey, Mignon			
88	Birdsong	Mixed media	\$ 195.00
Wagner, Ann			
89	Sea Garden	Alcohol Ink	\$ 400.00
90	Moonlight Serenity	Alcohol Ink	\$ 125.00
91	Seaside Stroll	Acrylic	\$ 790.00
Zarebski, Stefan			
92	Rapid Bay	Oil	\$ 650.00
93	After Flooding	Oil	\$ 900.00
94	North Terrace, Adelaide	Oil	\$ 380.00
95	Female Study	Oil	\$ 400.00
96	Linear Park	Oil	\$ 400.00
97	Carrick Hill House	Oil	\$ 400.00